

August 08, 2023

**To,** The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,** P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Scrip Code: 543905

## <u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

We are happy to announce that Innokaiz India Limited has successfully launched its 5<sup>th</sup> Retail Electronics Showroom under the brand name (I-SHOP) at Perumbur. This is for your information and record.

Picture of the showroom in the Annexure

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Innokaiz India Limited

BalakrishnanSukumarbalakrishnan Managing Director DIN: 06464374

(Previously known as Innokaiz India Private Limited)

**இன்னோகைஸ் இந்தியா லிமிடைட்** இதற்கு முன் இன்னோகைஸ் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடைட் என்று இருந்தது. Door No.43, Old No.22, "REAL ENCLAVE" Flat No.1, 4th Floor, (Office No.401) Josier Street, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 034.Tamilnadu, India t : 0 4 4 - 0 4 4 - 2 8 2 5 0 5 4 5 m : + 9 1 9 0 0 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 e : in nokaiz@gmail.com innokaizindia@gmail.com



CIN : U74900TN2013PLC089349 GSTIN : 33AADCI1465K2ZL

Annexure:



INNOKAIZ INDIA LIMITED (Previously known as Innokaiz India Private Limited)

இன்னோகைஸ் இந்தியா லிமிடைடீ இதற்க முன் இன்னோகைன் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் என்று இருந்தது. Door No.43, Old No.22, "REAL ENCLAVE" Flat No.1, 4th Floor, (Office No.401) Josier Street, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 034.Tamilnadu, India t : 0 4 4 - 0 4 4 - 2 8 2 5 0 5 4 5 m : + 9 1 9 0 0 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 e : innokaiz@gmail.com innokaizindia@gmail.com